# :H \$40.00 862951

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM316992

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter Fish & Co. Pty Ltd.		09/10/2014	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Spin Master Ltd.
Street Address:	450 FRONT STREET WEST
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M5V 1B6
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86295126	CATCH-A-BUBBLE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4163646289

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4163646002

Email: katyd@spinmaster.com

Correspondent Name: Katy Davis

Address Line 1: 450 FRONT STREET WEST

Address Line 4: TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA M5V 1B6

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katy Davis
SIGNATURE:	/Katy Davis/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2014

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Catch A Bubble, Peter Fish, Trademark Assignment Sept 10 2014#page1.tif source=Catch A Bubble, Peter Fish, Trademark Assignment Sept 10 2014#page2.tif source=Catch A Bubble, Peter Fish, Trademark Assignment Sept 10 2014#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0515

900301190

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT dated this 10th day of Soplamby , 2014.

### BETWEEN:

PETER FISH & CO. PTY LTD., an Australian corporation, with a business address of 2b Bruce Avenue, Killara, NSW2071, Australia

(the "Assignor")

- and-

SPIN MASTER LTD., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Ontario, with a principal office or place of business at 450 Front Street West, Toronto, Ontario, M5V 1B6, Canada

(the "Assignee")

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark application and registration listed in the attached Schedule "A" and of the trademark shown in the said application and registration, together with the goodwill associated therewith and also including all legal, equitable and common law rights in and to the trademark (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to sell to Assignee and Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee all the Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks in the countries set out in Schedule "A", together with the goodwill associated therewith.

(Remainder of page intentionally blank)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0516

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused the Trademark Assignment to be executed under the hands of their respective duly authorized officers as of the date first written above.

PETER	FISH &	CO.	PTY	LTD
-------	--------	-----	-----	-----

Name:

122.5A

Title:

CEO

I have the authority to bind the company.

Witness

Title: EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

SPIN MASTER LTD.

By:

Name:

Title:

I have the authority to bind the company.

Witness

By: Debber Notherson

Name: 16 7816 Nichterson

Title: Coffee Standard Man Business

3

# SCHEDULE "A"

<u>Mark</u>	Country	Appin No. / Reg. No.	Filing Date / Reg. Date
CATCH-A-BUBBLE	Canada	1179103	27 May 2003
		TMA626865	26 November 2004
CATCH-A-BUBBLE	United States of America	86295126	29 May 2014

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005362 FRAME: 0518